
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) CASE NO. 24-11377 (TMH) 
 )  
FISKER GROUP INC., ) 

) 
CHAPTER 11 

             Debtor )  
 

GOVERNMENT ATTORNEY CERTIFICATION 
 

Pursuant to the requirement of Local Rule 9010-1(e) for admittance of Government counsel 

to represent the United States of America (or any officer or agency thereof) or any state or local 

government (or any officer or agency thereof), the undersigned counsel hereby certifies the 

following in order to satisfy the requirement to appear to represent the Texas Comptroller of Public 

Accounts, Revenue Accounting Division, by and through the Office of the Attorney General of 

Texas, in this action: I am admitted to practice law in the U.S. District Courts for the Western, 

Eastern, Northern and Southern Districts of Texas, the Supreme Court of Texas and all lower Texas 

courts.  I am in good standing in all jurisdictions to which I have been admitted; and, further, I 

consent to be bound by the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court-District of Delaware and submit 

to the jurisdiction of this court for disciplinary purposes. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 
 
BRENT WEBSTER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
JAMES LLOYD  
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Chief for Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ Christopher S. Murphy 

 CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY 
 Assistant Attorney General 

 Texas State Bar No. 24079031 
     c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 
     sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 

 
Office of the Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division  
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone: (512) 475-4562 
Facsimile: (512) 936-1409 
christopher.murphy@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS COMPTROLLER  
OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS AND TEXAS WORKFORCE 
COMMISSION 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on June 21, 2024, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method and 
on the following parties as indicated: 
 
By First Class Mail: 
 
Fisker Group Inc. 
14 Centerpointe Drive 
La Palma, CA 90623 
 
By Electronic Mean as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 

• Malcolm M Bates malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov 
• Robert J. Dehney rdehney@morrisnichols.com, robert-dehney-

4464@ecf.pacerpro.com;rebecca-weidman-
3578@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Brenna Anne Dolphin bdolphin@morrisnichols.com, brenna-dolphin-
9491@ecf.pacerpro.com;rebecca-weidman-3578@ecf.pacerpro.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com 

• Evanthea Hammer ehammer@morrisnichols.com, evanthea-hammer-
5683@ecf.pacerpro.com;rebecca-weidman-3578@ecf.pacerpro.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com 

• James Andrew Hinds jhinds@hindslawgroup.com, mduran@hindslawgroup.com 
• Regina S. Kelbon kelbon@blankrome.com 
• Linda Richenderfer Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov 
• Sophie Rogers Churchill srchurchill@morrisnichols.com, rebecca-weidman-

3578@ecf.pacerpro.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com 

• Stanley B. Tarr stanley.tarr@blankrome.com 
• Lawrence Raymond Thomas lorenzo.thomas@blankrome.com 
• U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Jordan Williams jordan.williams@blankrome.com 

 

     /s/ Sherri K. Simpson 
     SHERRI K. SIMPSON 
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